85-C containing 10.00 
acres more or less. 

WHEREAS, The Tribe would like to purchase these Parcels and put them in reserve. 

C WHEREAS, The negotiated purchase price is $7,500 per acre for the 173.811 acres. 

o 

WHEREAS, The total purchase price therefore is One Million Three Hundred Three Thousand 
Five Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and 50/100 cents ($1,303,582.50). 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the Eastern Band of Cherokee 
Indians assembled, at which a quorum is present, that the Tribal Council hereby 
authorizes the Principal Chief, on behalf of the Tribe, to enter into a Contract for